

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9910/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2015
in WA No. 1711/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amaandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Babu Karukapadath, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that out
of eight different disciplines in which the respondent-society had
applied for permission to start post-graduate courses, De
ntal

Council of India has upon evaluation of the infrastructure and
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.05.19

other facilities available in the college recommended
09:47:44 IST
Reason:
of

grant

approval/sanction of MDS courses in three different courses namely

- 1) Oral Pathology, Microbiology and Forensic Odontology,
- 2)

2

Conservative, Endodontics and Aesthetic denistry and 3)

Prosthodontics, Crown Bridge, Aesthetic dentistry and Oral Implantology. He submits that sofar as the remaining five courses which the College proposes to start, the Inspectors deputed by the Council and the Council have upon evaluation found that the institution does not have the requisite infrastructure, faculty and other facilities. In the circumstances we see no reason whey the competent authority should not be allowed to consider and pass appropriate orders on the recommendation made to it sofar as the three disciplines mentioned above are concerned. Any such consideration and any order made therein shall however remain subject to the outcome of this petition.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master